

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23109 OF 2003

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2003 in FA No. 601/1997

of HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY, BENCH AT AURANGABAD)

GAJANAN AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 14/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Uday Umesh Lalit, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For both the

Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder
affidavit. List
thereafter.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Om Prakash]

Court Master